PolySwitch® Resettable PPTC Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 10/29/21
1
1812L Series
Surface Mount
The 1812L Series PTC provides surface mount overcurrent

Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Marking
I hold
(A)
I trip
(A)
V max
(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P d  typ.
(W)
Max. Time To Trip Resistance Agency Approvals
Current (A) Time (Sec.) R min (Ω) R 1max (Ω)
1812L010 LF010 0.10 0.30 30 100 0.8 0.50 1.50 1.600 15.000 X X
1812L010/60 LF010-60 0.10 0.30 60 10 0.8 0.50 1.50 1.600 15.000 X X
1812L014 LF014 0.14 0.34 60 10 0.8 1.50 0.15 1.500 6.000 X X
1812L020 LF020 0.20 0.40 30 100 0.8 8.00 0.02 0.800 5.000 X X
1812L020/60 LF020-60 0.20 0.40 60 40 0.8 1.00 2.00 1.400 4.400 X X
1812L035/30 LF035-30 0.35 0.75 30 40 0.8 8.00 0.15 0.400 1.700 X X
1812L035/60 LF035-60 0.35 0.70 60 10 1.00 8.00 0.15 0.400 1.700 X X
1812L050 1 LF050 0.50 1.00 15 100 0.8 8.00 0.15 0.150 1.000 X X
1812L050/30 LF050-30 0.50 1.00 30 100 0.8 8.00 0.15 0.150 1.000 X X
1812L050/60 LF050-60 0.50 1.00 60 10 1.50 8.00 0.15 0.150 1.000 X X
1812L075 1 LF075 0.75 1.50 13.2 100 0.8 8.00 0.20 0.100 0.450 X X
1812L075/242 LF075-24 0.75 1.50 24 100 0.8 8.00 0.20 0.110 0.290 X X
1812L075/33 LF075-33 0.75 1.50 33 20 0.8 8.00 0.20 0.110 0.400 X X
1812L110 1 LF110 1.10 2.20 8 100 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.040 0.210 X X
1812L110/16 LF110-16 1.10 1.95 16 100 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.060 0.180 X X
1812L110/24 LF110-24 1.10 1.95 24 20 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.060 0.200 X X
1812L110/33 LF110-33 1.10 1.95 33 20 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.060 0.200 X X
1812L125/6 LF125-6 1.25 2.50 6 100 0.8 8.00 0.40 0.050 0.140 X X
1812L125/16 LF125 1.25 2.50 16 100 0.8 8.00 0.40 0.050 0.140 X X
1812L150 1 LF150 1.50 3.00 8 100 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.040 0.110 X X
1812L150/12 LF150-12 1.50 3.00 12 100 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.040 0.110 X X
1812L150/16 LF150-16 1.50 2.80 16 100 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.040 0.110 X X
1812L150/242 LF150-24 1.50 3.00 24 20 0.8 8.00 1.50 0.040 0.120 X X
1812L160 1 LF160 1.60 2.80 8 100 0.8 8.00 1.00 0.030 0.100 X X
1812L160/12 LF160-12 1.60 2.80 12 100 0.8 8.00 1.00 0.030 0.100 X X
1812L200TH 1 LF200 2.00 3.50 8 100 0.8 8.00 2.00 0.020 0.070 X X
1812L200/12 LF200-12 2.00 3.50 12 100 1.0 8.00 2.00 0.020 0.070 X X
1812L200/16 LF200-16 2.00 3.50 16 100 1.0 8.00 2.00 0.020 0.070 X X
1812L260TH 1 LF260 2.60 5.20 8 100 0.8 8.00 2.50 0.015 0.047 X X
1812L260/12 LF260-12 2.60 5.00 12 100 0.8 8.00 5.00 0.015 0.055 X X
1812L260/16 LF260-16 2.60 5.00 16 100 1.2 8.00 5.00 0.015 0.050 X X
1812L300 LF300 3.00 5.00 6 100 0.8 8.00 4.00 0.012 0.040 X X
I hold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 20°C still air.
I trip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 20°C still air.
V max = Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (I max)

Surface Mount
Ambient Operation Temperature
-40°C -20°C 0°C 20°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C
Part Number Hold Current (A)
1812L010 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.03
1812L010/60 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.03
1812L014 0.23 0.19 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.06
1812L020 0.29 0.26 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.14 0.12 0.10
1812L020/60 0.29 0.26 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.14 0.12 0.10
1812L035/30 0.50 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.30 0.26 0.24 0.20 0.16
1812L035/60 0.50 0.46 0.40 0.35 0.30 0.26 0.24 0.20 0.16
1812L050 0.77 0.68 0.59 0.50 0.44 0.40 0.37 0.33 0.29
1812L050/30 0.77 0.68 0.59 0.50 0.44 0.40 0.37 0.33 0.29
1812L050/60 0.77 0.68 0.59 0.50 0.44 0.40 0.37 0.33 0.29
1812L075 1.15 1.01 0.88 0.75 0.65 0.60 0.55 0.49 0.43
1812L075/24 1.06 0.95 0.84 0.75 0.60 0.55 0.50 0.45 0.37
1812L075/33 1.10 1.00 0.88 0.75 0.66 0.60 0.56 0.47 0.36
1812L110 1.59 1.43 1.26 1.10 0.95 0.87 0.80 0.71 0.60
1812L110/16 1.58 1.43 1.27 1.10 0.95 0.85 0.77 0.71 0.58
1812L110/24 1.55 1.40 1.25 1.10 0.93 0.83 0.73 0.63 0.50
1812L110/33 1.55 1.40 1.25 1.10 0.93 0.83 0.73 0.63 0.50
1812L125/6 2.00 1.75 1.52 1.25 1.00 0.95 0.90 0.75 0.53
1812L125/16 2.00 1.75 1.52 1.25 1.00 0.95 0.90 0.75 0.53
1812L150 2.06 1.93 1.79 1.50 1.28 1.10 1.02 0.80 0.68
1812L150/12 2.04 1.88 1.68 1.50 1.25 1.10 1.00 0.80 0.60
1812L150/16 2.04 1.88 1.68 1.50 1.25 1.10 1.00 0.80 0.60
1812L150/24 2.05 1.87 1.67 1.50 1.25 1.08 0.95 0.77 0.60
1812L160 2.20 2.06 1.91 1.60 1.36 1.17 1.09 0.85 0.72
1812L160/12 2.20 2.06 1.91 1.60 1.36 1.17 1.09 0.85 0.72
1812L200TH 2.60 2.44 2.22 2.00 1,78 1.67 1.50 1.45 1.29
1812L200/12 2.60 2.44 2.22 2.00 1.78 1.67 1.50 1.45 1.29

E
A
B110
110
110
-33
PolySwitch® Resettable PPTC Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 10/29/21
7
1812L Series
Surface Mount
Packaging
Part Number Ordering Number Halogen Free I hold (A) I hold Code Voltage Option Packaging Option Quantity Quantity & Packaging Code
1812L010 1812L010DR Yes 0.10 010 -
Tape and Reel
1500 DR
1812L010/60 1812L010/60DR Yes 0.10 010 /60 1500 DR
1812L014 1812L014DR Yes 0.14 014 - 1500 DR
1812L020 1812L020PR Yes 0.20 020 - 2000 PR
1812L020/60 1812L020/60DR Yes 0.20 020 /60 1500 DR
1812L035/30 1812L035/30DR Yes 0.35 035 /30 1500 DR
1812L035/60 1812L035/60 Yes 0.35 035 /60 1000 MR
1812L050 1812L050PR Yes 0.50 050 - 2000 PR
1812L050/30 1812L050/30PR Yes 0.50 050 /30 2000 PR
1812L050/60 1812L050/60 Yes 0.50 050 /60 1000 MR
1812L075 1812L075PR Yes 0.75 075 - 2000 PR
1812L75/24 1812L075/24DR Yes 0.75 075 /24 1500 DR
1812L75/33 1812L075/33DR Yes 0.75 075 /33 1500 DR
1812L110 1812L110PR Yes 1.10 110 - 2000 PR
1812L110/16 1812L110/16DR Yes 1.10 110 /16 1500 DR
1812L110/24 1812L110/24DR Yes 1.10 1.10 /24 1500 DR
1812L110/33 1812L110/33MR Yes 1.10 110 /33 1000 MR
1812L125/6 1812L125/6PR Yes 1.25 125 /6 2000 PR
1812L125/16 1812L125/16DR Yes 1.25 125 /16 1500 DR
1812L150 1812L150ZR Yes 1.50 150 - 2000 ZR
1812L150/12 1812L150/12DR Yes 1.50 150 /12 1500 DR
1812L150/16 1812L150/16DR Yes 1.50 150 /16 1500 DR
1812L150/24 1812L150/24MR Yes 1.50 150 /24 1000 MR
1812L160 1812L160PR Yes 1.60 160 - 2000 PR
1812L160/12 1812L160/12DR Yes 1.60 160 /12 1500 DR
1812L200TH 1812L200THPR Yes 2.00 200 - 2000 PR
1812L200/12 1812L200/12DR Yes 2.00 200 /12 1500 DR
1812L200/16 1812L200/16DR Yes 2.00 200 - 1500 DR
1812L260TH 1812L260THDR Yes 2.60 260 - 1500 DR
1812L260/12 1812L260/12MR Yes 2.60 260 /12 1000 MR
1812L260/16 1812L260/16MR Yes 2.60 260 1000 MR
1812L300 1812L300MR Yes 3.00 300 - 1000 MR
Part Ordering Number System
PACKAGING STYLE
SIZE
L: LITTELFUSE SURFACE MOUNT PPTC
I HOLD HOLD CURRENT CODE
       (Refer to Electrical Characteristics Table)
/XX: SPECIAL VOLTAGE RATING
(Not applicable to all parts. Refer
to Electrical Characteristics Table)
QUANTITY CODE: K=10,000 Y=4,000  W=3,000 P=2,000
R: Tape & Reel
SERIES
1812 L 380 /12 TH Y R
THIN PROFILE
(Not applicable to all parts)
-A: Automotive grade
Blank: Standard version
- A
Warning
	■ Users shall independently assess the suitability of these devices for each of their applications
	■ Operation of these devices beyond the stated maximum ratings could result in damage to the devices and lead to electrical arcing and/or fire
	■  These devices are intended to protect against the effects of temporary over-current or over-temperature conditions and are not intended to perform as protective devices where such conditions are expected to be repetitive or
prolonged in duration
	■ Exposure to silicon-based oils, solvents, electrolytes, acids, and similar materials can adversely affect the performance of these PPTC devices
	■ These devices undergo thermal expansion under fault conditions, and thus shall be provided with adequate space and be protected against mechanical stresses
	■ Circuits with inductance may generate a voltage (L di/dt) above the rated voltage of the PPTC device.
PolySwitch® Resettable PPTC Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 10/29/21
8
1812L Series
Surface Mount
Tape and Reel Specifications
TAPE SPECIFICATIONS: EIA-481-1   (mm)
REEL DIMENSIONS:
EIA-481-1 (mm)
1812L020
1812L050/30
1812L050
1812L075
 1812L110
1812L125/6
1812L150
 1812L160
1812L200
1812L010
1812L010/60
1812L014
1812L020/60
1812L035/30
1812L075/24
1812L075/33
1812L110/16
1812L110/24
1812L125/16
1812L150/12
1812L150/16
1812L160/12
1812L200/12
1812L200/16
 1812L260
1812L035/60
1812L050/60
1812L110/33
1812L150/24
1812L260/12
1812L260/16
1812L300
W 12.00 ± 0.30 12.00 ± 0.30 12.00 ± 0.30  C Ø178 ± 1.0
F 5.50 ± 0.05 5.50 ± 0.05 5.50 ± 0.05   D Ø60.2 ±  0.5

K0 B0
T
F
W
E1P2
D0
P0P1
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications.  Littelfuse products are
not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
A0
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Littelfuse:
  1812L020  1812L050-C  1812L075-C  1812L110-C  1812L150PTR  1812L125DR  1812L150PR  1812L160ZR
1812L200DR  1812L260ZR  1812L125-C  1812L050  1812L075  1812L110  1812L125  1812L150  1812L200
1812L260  1812L160-C  1812L160ZRT  1812L050ZRT  1812L150ZRT  1812L260MR  1812L050PRT  1812L110ZRT
1812L125ZRT  1812L200MR  1812L150PRT  1812L075ZRT  1812L260-C  1812L125ZR  1812L125PR  1812L050ZR
1812L075ZR  1812L150/24HMR